District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 rict IV

J

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

JUL 2 6 2012) S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR Final Report** Initial Report Name of Company Apache Corporation Contact Natalie Gladden Address P.O. Box 1849 Eunice, NM 88231 Telephone No. 575-390-4186 Facility Name EBDU #77 Facility Type Production Well Mineral Owner State of NM Surface Owner Paige McNeil Lease No. 30-025-39273 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line Section County 37E 1470 South Line 12 21S 2560 East Line Lea Latitude Longitude NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Brine Water Volume of Release 5bbls Volume Recovered 3bbls Source of Release Frac Tanks overflowed Date 10/19/09 Date 10/19/09 If YES, To Whom? Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required Jeff Leiking By Whom? Natalie Gladden Date and Hour 10/19/09 2pm Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 🗌 Yes 🖾 No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* $DTW = 69^{1}$ Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Overflow tanks on drilling rig, overflowed releasing 5bbls of brine water. All fluid remained on pad. federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1do ĸ Signature: Approved by District Supervis Environmental Specialist Printed Name: Natalie Gladden 7/26/12 ~ 🐳 🍕 8) / I **Expiration Date:** Title: EH&S Environmental Tech Approval Date: mail Address: natalie.gladden@apachecorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached 10/27/09 Phone: 575-390-4186 WRP-09-11-2332 .e:

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

JUN 2 3 2014

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Vacuum truck recovered 3bbls of fluid. Once drilling rig was moved off, saturated soil was scrapped up and hauled to Sundance Services. The pulling unit will set production string and pumping unit will be set. Then at that time, we will move in to remediate area.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

HOBBS OCD

JUL 2 6 2012

NP

RECEMED

EBDU #77

Lea County Unit J, 12, 21S, 37E 1470' FSL and 2560' FEL API# 30-025-39273 Release Date: 10/19/09

Prepared by: Natalie Gladden Apache Corporation Dear Geoffrey,

Attached you will find a copy of the original C141, Final C141 along with the analyticals taken from this site.

With this information that is provided, Apache Corporation respectfully requests your review and approval of the Closure Document for the brine water release that occurred at the Apache EBDU #77.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Sincerely,

atali Gladde

Natalie Gladden

EH&S Environmental Tech

New Mexico Permian District

The purpose of this report is to document the remediation activities and present supporting analytical data to the NMOCD, requesting closure of the referenced brine water release incident in accordance with the Guidelines for Remediation of Leaks, Spills and Releases.

On October 19th 2009, while drilling the EBDU #77, the overflow tanks on the drilling rig overflowed; releasing 5bbls of brine water. This location was lined when the location pad was constructed.

The contaminated soil was excavated to 12" above the liner, 432 cubic yards of contaminated soil was hauled to Sundance Services. A total 464 cubic yards of caliche was purchased from a local landowner for backfill. Final samples were obtained at the 12" level to keep from compromising the liner. This liner is installed on each new drill to protect the ground water and land associated with the drilling pad. The liner is still in place and is in tack.

Based on the analytical results of the confirmation soil samples collected from the excavation and which confirmed that the soil was less than 530-ppm chlorides. Consequently, no further action is recommended or planned for this site at this time and on behalf of Apache Corporation we respectfully request that the NMOCD grant closure for the EBDU #77.

Jistrict II 301 W. Grand A	venue, Arte	sia, NM 88210		S (109 CT			II Nesources		Revised October 10, 200 Submit 2 Copies to appropriat District Office in accordance		
1220 St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505) Sout	h St. Franc	vis Dr.		with Rule 116 on back			
220 S. St. Franci	s Dr., Santa	1 Fe, NM 87505	5	S	anta F	e, NM 875	505		side of for		
			Rel	ease Notifi	catio	n and Co	orrective A	ction			
						OPERA			ial Report 🔲 Final Rep		
Name of Con Address P.O				1			Natalie Gladden No. 575-390-41		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Facility Name			191 0023	1			be Production V		··· ··· ··· ·		
Surface Own	er Paige	McNeil		Mineral (Öwner	State of NM	[Lease	No. 30-025-39273		
	····· ·			LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		n/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County		
J	12	21S	37E	1470	Sout	h Line	2560	East Line	Lea		
			1.9	titude		Longitud	ie				
					TIDE	E OF REL					
Type of Releas	se Brine	Water		INAI		Volume of	Release 5bbls		Recovered 3bbis		
Source of Rele Was Immediate			wed			Date 10/19		Date 10	/19/09		
					aquirad						
was minediau	0110000		Yes [] No 🔲 Not R	equirec		.9				
By Whom? Na	talie Glad	den	Yes [equirec	Date and I	- Iour 10/19/09 2p		·····		
By Whom? Na Was a Waterco	ttalie Glad ourse Reac	den hed?	Yes 🛛	No		Date and I					
By Whom? Na Was a Waterco If a Watercours	italie Glad ourse Reac se was Imj	den hed?	Yes 🛛] No *		Date and I	- Iour 10/19/09 2p	the Watercourse.	ATERCY) 69.6		
By Whom? Na Was a Waterco If a Watercours Describe Cause	ttalie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble	den hed? pacted, Descr em and Reme	Yes 🛛] No *		Date and I If YES, Ve	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting	the Watercourse.	માહાદલી હવ		
By Whom? Na Was a Waterco If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks	ttalie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir	den hed?	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio wed relea	No * n Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir		Date and I If YES, Ve	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting	the Watercourse.	માહારણો હવુ		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck	ttalie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered	den hed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup / 3bbls of fluic	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio wed relea Action Tal 1. Once di	No * n Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo	ne water	Date and I If YES, Ve r. All fluid rer	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad.	the Watercourse.	<u>भारत्व</u> ि 69. (ndance Services. The pulling		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck	ttalie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered	den hed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup / 3bbls of fluic	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio wed relea Action Tal 1. Once di	No * n Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo	ne water	Date and I If YES, Ve r. All fluid rer	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad.	the Watercourse.			
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro	talie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ig rig, overflo and Cleanup / 3bbls of fluic tring and pur	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio wed relea Action Tal 1. Once du nping unit	No * n Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther	ne water	Date and I If YES, Vo r. All fluid rer f, saturated soi time, we will	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad.	and hauled to Suliate area.	ndance Services. The pulling		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro	ttalie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup A 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio wed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar	No No No No No No No No No No	ne water pyed offinat that	Date and I If YES, Vo r. All fluid rer f, saturated soi time, we will the best of my notifications a	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed	and hauled to Su band hauled to Su liate area.	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all public health or should their op	talie Glad burse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s v that the i operators r the envir erations h	den hed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup A 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to ave failed to a	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately	No Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther the is true and comp nd/or file certain the of a C-141 reput investigate and the	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Vo r. All fluid rer f, saturated soit time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m the contaminati	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	and hauled to Su b and hauled to Su liate area.	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all public health of should their op or the environm	talie Glad burse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s v that the i operators r the envir erations h nent. In a	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup A 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to vonment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accept	No Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther the is true and comp nd/or file certain the of a C-141 reput investigate and the	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Vo r. All fluid rer f, saturated soit time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m the contaminati	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	and hauled to Su b and hauled to Su liate area.	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all public health of should their op	talie Glad burse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s v that the i operators r the envir erations h nent. In a	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup A 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to vonment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accept	No Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther the is true and comp nd/or file certain the of a C-141 reput investigate and the	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Vo r. All fluid rer f, saturated soit time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m the contaminati	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a thr re the operator of	and hauled to Su b and hauled to Su liate area.	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger clieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health compliance with any other		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all public health or should their op or the environm	talie Glad burse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s v that the i operators r the envir erations h nent. In a	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup A 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to vonment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accept	No Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther the is true and comp nd/or file certain the of a C-141 reput investigate and the	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Ve r. All fluid rer f, saturated soi time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct marked as "Final R ion that pose a thr ze the operator of OIL CON	and hauled to Suliate area.	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger clieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health compliance with any other		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all public health or should their op or the environn federal, state, o	talie Glad ourse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillir Affected a recovered oduction s v that the ii operators a r the envir erations ha ment. In ad r local law	den thed? pacted, Descr pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup / 3bbls of fluid tring and pur nformation gi are required to a ddition, NMCC vs and/or regu duc (-	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accept	No Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther the is true and comp nd/or file certain the of a C-141 reput investigate and the	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Ve r. All fluid rer f, saturated soi time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a thr re the operator of	and hauled to Suliate area.	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger clieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health compliance with any other		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all o public health or should their op or the environm federal, state, o Signature:	talie Glad burse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillin Affected a recovered oduction s v that the i operators is r the envir erations his nent. In au or local law Natalie C	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup / 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to addition, NMC vs and/or regu Multiple Gladden	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accept	No Taken.* sing 5bbls of brir ken.* rilling rig was mo will be set. Ther the is true and comp nd/or file certain the of a C-141 reput investigate and the	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Ve T. All fluid rer f, saturated soit time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m the contaminati does not reliev Approved by	lour 10/19/09 2p olume Impacting nained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct marked as "Final R ion that pose a thr ze the operator of OIL CON	and hauled to Su b and hauled to Su liate area. understand that pu tive actions for re eport" does not re eport" does not re eat to ground wat responsibility for SERVATION	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger clieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health compliance with any other		
By Whom? Na Was a Watercours If a Watercours Describe Cause Overflow tanks Describe Area Vacuum truck unit will set pro I hereby certify regulations all public health of should their op or the environm federal, state, o Signature: Printed Name:	talie Glad burse Reac se was Imp e of Proble s on drillin Affected a recovered oduction s v that the in operators a r the envir erations have nent. In au or local law Natalie C	den thed? pacted, Descr em and Reme ng rig, overflo and Cleanup / 3bbls of fluic tring and pur nformation gi are required to onment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC vs and/or regu Cucu (- Gladden ntal Tech	Yes X ibe Fully. dial Actio owed relea Action Tal 1. Once do ping unit iven above o report ar acceptance adequately DCD accept alations.	No No No No No No No No No No	ne water by ed off n at that blete to release ort by the remedia	Date and I If YES, Ve T. All fluid rer f, saturated soit time, we will the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m the contaminati does not reliev Approved by Approval Da Conditions o	I was scrapped up mained on pad. I was scrapped up move in to remed knowledge and u nd perform correct marked as "Final R ion that pose a thr re the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> ENV. ENGINGE District Supervis	and hauled to Suliate area. Understand that put tive actions for re- leport" does not re- eat to ground wat responsibility for SERVATION Expiration	ndance Services. The pulling rsuant to NMOCD rules and cleases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health compliance with any other <u>I DIVISION</u>		

.





April 14, 2010

Natalie Gladden Apache Corporation P.O. Box 1849 Eunice, NM 88231

Re: EBDU #77

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample number H19638, received by the laboratory on 04/09/10 at 2:15 pm.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP for:

Method SW-846 8021	Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes
Method SW-846 8260	Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes
Method TX 1005	Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical materials and non-potable water matrices.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited though the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Method EPA 524.2 Method EPA 524.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) Regulated VOCs (V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Total Number of Pages of Report: 3 (includes Chain of Custody)

Sincerely.

Celey D**(**Keene Laboratory Director



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR APACHE CORPORATION ATTN: NATALIE GLADDEN P.O. BOX 1849 EUNICE, NM 88231

Receiving Date: 04/09/10 Reporting Date: 04/13/10 Project Owner: NOT GIVEN Project Name: EBDU #77 Project Location: NOT GIVEN Analysis Date: 04/13/10 Sampling Date: 03/25/10 Sample Type: SOIL Sample Condition: INTACT @ 13°C Sample Received By: AB Analyzed By: HM

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID

Cl⁻ (mg/kg)

H19638-1 SP1	512
H19638-2 SP2	528
H19638-3 SP3	496
H19638-4 SP4	208
H19638-5 SP5	272
Quality Control	500
True Value QC	500
% Recovery	100
Relative Percent Difference	< 0.1

METHOD: Standard Methods 4500-Cl⁻B Note: Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts.

04/11/

H19638 APACHE

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall **Cardinal** be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by **Cardinal**, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 Company Name: APACHE CORPORATION BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST Project Manager: NATALIE GLADDEN P.O. #: Address: P.O. BOX 1849 Company: EUNICE Zip # City: St NM Attn: Phone #: 575-390-4186 Fax #: Address: Project #: City: **Project Owner:** Project Name: EBDU #77 State: Zip: Project Location: Phone #: NATALIE GLADDEN Sampler Name: Fax #: MATRIX PRESERV SAMPLING FOR LAB USE ONLY (G)RAB OR (C)OMP GROUNDWATER WASTEWATER # CONTAINERS CHLORIDES ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL Lab I.D. Sample I.D. SLUDGE OTHER : OTHER SOIL Ĕ DATE TIME H19638-1 SP1 Х 645PM Х 3/25 -7 SP2 Х 3/25 650PM Х х SP3 3/25 657PM х х SP4 3/25 7PM х -4 SP5 х 3/25 715PM х -5

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by the client for the analyses. All claims including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable

service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequental damages, including without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,

affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise.

	Relinguished By:	Date:	Received By:	Phone Result:	🛛 Yes	🗆 No	Add'l Phone #:	
		4/9/2010		Fax Result:	Yes	🗆 No	Add'l Fax #:	
	NATALIE GLADDEN	Time:		REMARKS:				
	-							
	Relinguished By:	Date:	Received By:	EMAIL TO	natalie.gla	dden@apa	checorp.com	
	γ	419110						
	hps (1 ladde	Time:	$\gg (157)$					
ł	pipeli clader	2:150	A CO L					
	Delivered By: (Circle One)	•	Sample Condition GHECKED BY:	ſ				
			Cool Intact (Initials)					
	*Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:	29个 出2	6 Yes Yes X					
		$J \cup \pi C$						
	FORM-006	+	Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fa	ax written chand	nes to 57	5-393-247	6	
	Dovici	1	our unital on the accept for building of the good		,		-	

Revisi